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Number Term Year

597 November 1961

Matson Tumber Compa ny

Versus

H. R. Shepler

Mrs, Vera Shepler




.. MATSON. LUMBER: COMPANY. ... | ~ 3n the Court of Common Pleas

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, of ... Clearfield County, ©
vs.
of ., November... Term, 19 61
.o.Ho..R..SHEPLER and Y
- o 5.
....... MRS...VERA. SHEPLER D. . B.

State of Pennsylvania,
County of .. Clearfield.. ...

The Plaintiff's claim in the above stated action without W.ll'if, is founded on a single
bill, hereto annexed, under the hand and seal of the Defendant s, bearing date the

Two. Thousand Five Hundred ($2,500.00) ... . N Dollars, for value

received, with interest from..February. 13, . 196lwhich single bill contains a Warrant

of Attorney, authorizing any attorney of any Court of Records of Pennsylvania, or elsewhere,

to appear for said Defendant s, and after one or more declarations filed, to confess judg-

ment against..........them ... and in favor of said Plaintiff for the said sum of
Two. . Thousand. Five. Hundred. ($2,900.00).......o Dollars with interest
from. February 13, 1961 .. .. as aforesaid, costs of suit and release of errors in the

entering of said judgment, or the issuing of any process thereon:...said Defendants..

of all which said sum, with the interest thereon, is hereby certified to be justly due and owing
by the said Defendants to the said Plaintiff , to wit: The sumof $..2,.300.00. . . .. .

Interest from Fe LY, A3.,.. 49 .. .......

State of Pernsgplbania, g .
County of........Clearfield. ...

H..R..Shepler and Mrs. Vera Shepler .. ... the Defendant Sin the

" stated action without writ, asof...............NOV.. . Term, 1961 , and therein confess judg-
ment against.....them .. andin favor of. .Matson Lumber. Company..

..................... and _ _............costs of suit and release of all errors in the entering of said
judgment, and issuing of any process thereon.......... said defendents.now.being.in




Court of Common Pleas

creditor

mm of ... Cleaxrfield.. ... County
82, November .. . . . Term 19 61

-] B
HUu- m.m No... 5. N\ ......

Y >
£ YL
T s MATSON.. LUMBER.. COMPANY.........
@ <
..m. //r ..........................................................................
“ ‘ ' vs.
5 & X ..He. R SHEPLER.ADG. ...
. M 2 MRS, VERA SHEPLER . . . .
E 9
<] H nl
T oo
1 3 D.S.B.
.m Note of Warrant of Attorney
XN _
: yf Debt, - - - $.2500.00
T % 4o
< o
g P
53
[
=

=13




1962.

MATSON LUMBER COMPANY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
a corporation, * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.
Plaintiff, *
*
vVs. *
*
H. R. SHEPLER and VERA SHEPLER, *
Defendants.* Number Term 1962

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFAULT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON 1SS

ROBERT D. MATSON, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that he is President of Matson Lumber Company, a corporation created
and existing under the laws of tv}\1e Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that
he is authorized to make this affidavit in its behalf; that the Defendants,
H. R. Shepler and Vera Shepler, signed, ‘sealed and delivered to Plaintiff,
Matson Lumber Company, a promissory note dated February 13, 1961, in‘ the
amount of Two Thouvsand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500. 00) payable on demand;
and that the Defendants, H. R. Shepler and Vera Shepler, are now in default
in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Nine and 96,100 Dollars
($1,599.96).

Tl D Dzt

Robert: D. Matson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this //ﬁday Of%ﬂf{ﬁ4/

7

‘\\

%/’2& /%[/ ‘%/2/,%//7//
Z N— €
MARY LOU SNYDER, Nbtary Puslic
Brookwilie, Jetfe:son County, Fa,
My Commission Expires October 2, 1963
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MATSON LUMBER COMPANY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
a corporation, * Clearfield County, Pennsylvanig

*

Plaintiff, *

*

vs. *

*

H. R. SEEPLER and VERA SHEPLER, *

Defendants. * Number Term 1962

AFFIDAVIT RE MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON -1

ROBERT D. MATSON, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that he is President of Matson Lumber Company, a corporation created
and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that
he is authorized to make this affidavit in its behalf; that H. R. Shepler and
Vera Shepler, the Defendants in the above captioned action, are not in the
military or naval service of the United States.

Kb 2 oo Lo

Robert D. Matson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this //7/% day of ]

1962.

It 4%}4/%4/4//4/'
4 ~ V4

MARY LOU SHYDER, Notary Public
Brookville, Jefferson County, Pa,
My Commission Expires October 2, 1963
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SECOND REQUEST

January 26, 1971

Clearfield County Court House
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Dear Bir:
In Februsry 1962, a judgment on behalf off Matson lamber
Company was entered against Mr. H. R. Shepler etal,

597 November term, 1961. W¥e now wish to advise that this 'u
judgment has been satisfied from Mr. H. R. Shepler.

Cordially,
MATSON LUMBER COMPANY

Robert D, Matson
RM:vs

2/22/71

Has this judgement against Mr. Shepler been released?

Robeet D. Matson.



February 23, 1971

Brookville Insusance Agency,Inc.
Robert D. Matson, Manager

132 Main Street

Brookville, Penna. 15825

Dear Mr. Matson:

In reply to your letter of January 26, 1971, regarding
& judgment entered against Mr H.R. Shepler, et al, this
note has not been satisfied.

Enclosed is a duplicate judgment note which is to
be filled in the reverse side an signed by you where you
see a place for your signature marked in red.

Please return this to us with three dollars for
satisfaction, and we will take care of this matter.

Very truly yours,

Archie Hil1,
Prothonotary



. '\
- SIGN THIS BLANK FOR SATISFACTION
. |
Received on, lr:‘x"‘w Y | , 19 ‘] ! , of defendant full

satisfaction of this Judgmlnt, Debt, Interest and ‘Costs, and Prothono-

tary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

757@%.47@2/,;5‘“;/ o, Plaintiff

SIGN THIS BLANK FOR ASSIGNMENT

Now, , 19, for value received hereby

assign; transfer and set over to

Address Assignee
of

above Judgment, Debt, Interest and Costs without recourse.

FILED

. . MAR 11971
Witness 8 | - ARCGHIE HILL, ..
.1~ PROTHONOTARY

e

- 77 /ﬁg&%f’



DUPL TCATE
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Docket No..._ 175 ..
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MATSON LUMBER COMPANY No. .....297 TERM...NOV_ 19 61
s q..&v .......... Penal Debt . $
“ | Réal Debt $.2500. 00
- Atty’s Com. $
<MWmCm Ky Int. from_ February 13, 1961
H.R. SHEPLER \ \ \/A\w m,au%@ Tax $..4.50
MRS. VERA SHEPLER q \ S4 T, Eﬁf Docket $..3:00
Satisfaction Fee ... $3.00
...Pmmwmsgmbe Feé® - $3.00
Instrument D.Ss. m.“!..,.ﬁ.... ¢
Date of Same .. February. i3 .. 19.61
Date Due In H:mnm.HHBmSnm:Hw
Expires .. .. Januéry 31, 19.67
Entered of Record 31st  day of  January 19 62 3:52 pM
Certified from Record 23rd day of February 19 71,

(loki L s

Prothonotary




